## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1555-1561/2014

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SHRI SIDDHARTHA ACADEMY OF HIGH EDUCATION REGISTRARRespondent(s)

Date: 16-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shefali Sethi, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mrs Vipaska Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on Respondent no.2 in TP(C) NO.1556/2014 and respondent no.3 in TP(C) NO.1559/2014 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 13.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 16.04.2018

hј