SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1555-1561/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SIDDHARTHA ACADEMY OF HIGH EDUCATION AND ORS.ETC.Respondent(s)

Date: 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Durga Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

All the respondents are duly served/represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar